CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
June 18, 2013

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR MAY 2013

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Tyler Technologies
Tyler Connect 2013 Conference
Boston, Masschuesetts

South Central Ohio Computer Association
Spring Meeting
Piketon, Ohio

University of Rio Grande
Staff Development Day
Rio Grande, Ohio

State Library of Ohio
Board Meeting
Newark, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Kent, Ohio

Ohioana
Book Festival
Columbus, Ohio

American Library Association
National Legislative Day
Washington, D.C.

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Library of Congress
Center for the Book Idea Exchange
Washington, D.C.

InfoToday
Computers in Libraries 2013 Seminar
Washington, D.C.

DATE

4/28/13 - 5/1/13

5/8/13

5/13/2013

5/16/13

3/27/2013

5/10/13 - 5/11/13

5/7/13 - 5/8/13

3/6/2013

5/6/13 - 5/7/13

4/8/13 - 411113

TRUSTEE/STAFF

MEMBER

Laura Armstrong

Don Boozer

Don Boozer

Don Boozer

William Bradford

Jean Collins

Thomas Corrigan

Thomas Corrigan

Amy Dawson

Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz

REPORT C

AMOUNT

805.00

234.48

392.80

145.77

85.00

111.18

654.71

20.00

1,019.63

468.07



ITEM

American Library Association
National Legislative Day
Washington, D.C.

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
RDA for Library Catalogers
Twinsbirg, Ohio

Art Libraries Society of North America
National Conference
Pasadena, California

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
RDA for Library Catalogers
Twinsbirg, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Chio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
RDA for Library Catalogers
Twinsbirg, Ohio

Tyler Technologies
Tyler Connect 2013 Conference
Boston, Masschuesetts

Ohioana
Book Festival
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
North Chapter Conference
Independence, Ohio

Center for Public Investment Management
Public Library Fiscal Officers Conference
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

DATE

5/6/13 - 5/8/13

3/6/2013

5/15/13

4/25/13 - 4/29-13

5/15/13

3/6/2013

3/6/2013

5/15/13

4/28/13 - 5/1/13

5/10/13 - 5/11/13

4/18/2013

4/4/13 - 4/5/113

3/6/2013

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Joyce Dodrill

Joyce Dodrill

Yeshen Dugarova-Montgomery

Pamela Eyerdam

Dawn Grattino

Angela Guinther

John Hairston Jr

Regina Houseman

Dawntae Jackson

Evone Jeffries

Andrea Johnson

Carrie Krenicky

Carlos Latimer

AMOUNT

1,017.22

20.00

35.26

260.00

32.66

32.00

20.00

23.95

1,174.42

88.18

85.00

100.00

32.00



ITEM

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

InfoToday
Computers in Libraries 2013 Seminar
Washington, D.C.

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Government Finance Officers Association
Where's the Money and How to Write Grants

Medina, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Tyler Technologies
Tyler Connect 2013 Conference
Boston, Masschuesetts

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System

RDA for Library Catalogers
Twinsbirg, Ohio

Skillpath Seminars

Fundamentals of Successful Project Management

Middleburg Heights, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Cleveland Web Standards Association
Rustbelt Refresh Seminar
Cleveland, Ohio

National Library Service
Tri-Regional Conference
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Cleveland Web Standards Association
Rustbelt Refresh Seminar
Cleveland, Ohio

DATE

3/6/2013

4/8/13 - 4111113

3/6/2013

3/6/2013

5/14/2013

3/6/2013

4/28/13 - 5/1/13

5/15/13

5/8/13 - 5/9-13

3/6/2013

5/3/2013

5/6/13 - 5/9-13

5/3/2013

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Cindy Lombardo

CJ Lynce

CJ Lynce

Michelle Makkos

Tracy Martin

Melanie McCarter

Ronelle Miller-Hood

Diana Olivares

Ann Palomo

Harriette Parks

Amy Pawlowski

Will Reed

David Reynolds

AMOUNT

20.00

720.85

32.00

32.00

140.54

32.00

1,205.00

34.00

42217

32.00

125.00

681.60

125.00



ITEM

US Patent and Trademark Office
35th Annual Training Seminar
Alexandria, Virginia

American Library Association
National Legislative Day
Washington, D.C.

Public Library Association
Board of Directors Meeting
Washington, D.C.

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Los Angeles Times

Los Angeles Times Book Award and Festival

Los Angeles, California

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

TOTAL

FUND

General

Judd Fund

Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life

OLBPD - Library for the Blind
LSTA - Know it Know

PNC - Grow up Great

TOTAL

DATE

4/15/13 - 4118/13

5/7/13 - 5/8/13

5/5/13 - 5/6/13

3/6/2013

4/18/13 - 4/22/113

3/6/2013

3/6/2013

SUMMARY
MAY

$8,344.95
0.00
3,184.42
0.00
681.60
773.05
0.00

$12,984.02

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Robin Speigner

Felton Thomas

Felton Thomas

Felton Thomas

Rollie Welch

Lakeisha Winstead

Stephen Wohl

YEAR TO DATE

$22,179.70
0.00
5,269.42
0.00
1,097.10
2,743.86
13.45

$31,303.53

AMOUNT

696.73

467.33

76.47

20.00

1,200.00

32.00

32.00

$12,984.02



