Finance Committee June 18, 2013

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR MAY 2013

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Tyler Technologies Tyler Connect 2013 Conference Boston, Masschuesetts	4/28/13 - 5/1/13	Laura Armstrong	805.00
South Central Ohio Computer Association Spring Meeting Piketon, Ohio	5/8/13	Don Boozer	234.48
University of Rio Grande Staff Development Day Rio Grande, Ohio	5/13/2013	Don Boozer	392.80
State Library of Ohio Board Meeting Newark, Ohio	5/16/13	Don Boozer	145.77
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Kent, Ohio	3/27/2013	William Bradford	85.00
Ohioana Book Festival Columbus, Ohio	5/10/13 - 5/11/13	Jean Collins	111.18
American Library Association National Legislative Day Washington, D.C.	5/7/13 - 5/8/13	Thomas Corrigan	654.71
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	Thomas Corrigan	20.00
Library of Congress Center for the Book Idea Exchange Washington, D.C.	5/6/13 - 5/7/13	Amy Dawson	1,019.63
InfoToday Computers in Libraries 2013 Seminar Washington, D.C.	4/8/13 - 4/11/13	Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz	468.07

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
American Library Association National Legislative Day Washington, D.C.	5/6/13 - 5/8/13	Joyce Dodrill	1,017.22
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	Joyce Dodrill	20.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System RDA for Library Catalogers Twinsbirg, Ohio	5/15/13	Yeshen Dugarova-Montgomery	35.26
Art Libraries Society of North America National Conference Pasadena, California	4/25/13 - 4/29-13	Pamela Eyerdam	260.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System RDA for Library Catalogers Twinsbirg, Ohio	5/15/13	Dawn Grattino	32.66
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	Angela Guinther	32.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	John Hairston Jr	20.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System RDA for Library Catalogers Twinsbirg, Ohio	5/15/13	Regina Houseman	23.95
Tyler Technologies Tyler Connect 2013 Conference Boston, Masschuesetts	4/28/13 - 5/1/13	Dawntae Jackson	1,174.42
Ohioana Book Festival Columbus, Ohio	5/10/13 - 5/11/13	Evone Jeffries	88.18
Ohio Library Council North Chapter Conference Independence, Ohio	4/18/2013	Andrea Johnson	85.00
Center for Public Investment Management Public Library Fiscal Officers Conference Columbus, Ohio	4/4/13 - 4/5/13	Carrie Krenicky	100.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	Carlos Latimer	32.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	Cindy Lombardo	20.00
InfoToday Computers in Libraries 2013 Seminar Washington, D.C.	4/8/13 - 4/11/13	CJ Lynce	720.85
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	CJ Lynce	32.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	Michelle Makkos	32.00
Ohio Government Finance Officers Association Where's the Money and How to Write Grants Medina, Ohio	5/14/2013	Tracy Martin	140.54
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	Melanie McCarter	32.00
Tyler Technologies Tyler Connect 2013 Conference Boston, Masschuesetts	4/28/13 - 5/1/13	Ronelle Miller-Hood	1,205.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System RDA for Library Catalogers Twinsbirg, Ohio	5/15/13	Diana Olivares	34.00
Skillpath Seminars Fundamentals of Successful Project Management Middleburg Heights, Ohio	5/8/13 - 5/9-13	Ann Palomo	422.17
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	Harriette Parks	32.00
Cleveland Web Standards Association Rustbelt Refresh Seminar Cleveland, Ohio	5/3/2013	Amy Pawlowski	125.00
National Library Service Tri-Regional Conference Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania	5/6/13 - 5/9-13	Will Reed	681.60
Cleveland Web Standards Association Rustbelt Refresh Seminar Cleveland, Ohio	5/3/2013	David Reynolds	125.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
US Patent and Trademark Office 35th Annual Training Seminar Alexandria, Virginia	4/15/13 - 4/18/13	Robin Speigner	696.73
American Library Association National Legislative Day Washington, D.C.	5/7/13 - 5/8/13	Felton Thomas	467.33
Public Library Association Board of Directors Meeting Washington, D.C.	5/5/13 - 5/6/13	Felton Thomas	76.47
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	Felton Thomas	20.00
Los Angeles Times Los Angeles Times Book Award and Festival Los Angeles, California	4/18/13 - 4/22/13	Rollie Welch	1,200.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	Lakeisha Winstead	32.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/6/2013	Stephen Wohl	32.00

SUMMARY

\$12,984.02

TOTAL

FUND	MAY	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$8,344.95	\$22,179.70
Judd Fund	0.00	0.00
Lockwood Thompson	3,184.42	5,269.42
Metlife-Fit for Life	0.00	0.00
OLBPD - Library for the Blind	681.60	1,097.10
LSTA - Know it Know	773.05	2,743.86
PNC - Grow up Great	0.00	13.45
TOTAL	\$12,984.02	\$31,303.53